Installation Instructions
MicroLogix 1762-OW16 Relay Output Module
Catalog Number 1762-OW16
Table of Contents
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
North American Hazardous Location Approval 4
Additional Resources 5

150V AC working voltage (IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation)
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 121
Relay Contact Ratings
Volts (max.) Continuous
Amps per Point
(max.)
Amperes(1)
(1) Surge Suppression – Connecting surge suppressors across your external inductive load will extend the life of the relay
contacts. For additional details, refer to Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, Allen-Bradley publication
1770-4.1.
Voltamperes
Make Break Make Break
240V AC 2.5A 7.5A 0.75A 1800 VA 180 VA
120V AC 15A 1.5A
125V DC 1.0A 0.22A(2)
(2) For DC voltage applications, the make/break ampere rating for relay contacts can be determined by dividing 28 VA by the
applied DC voltage. For example, 28 VA/48V DC = 0.58A. For DC voltage applications less than 14V, the make/break rating
for relay contacts cannot exceed 2A.
28 VA
24V DC 2.0A 1.2A 28 VA
Output Specifications
Attribute Value
Publication 1762-IN009C-EN-P - July 2013
MicroLogix 1762-OW16 Relay Output Module     17
Environmental Specifications
Attribute Value
Temperature, operating IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
-20... 65 °C (-4...149 °F)
Temperature, storage IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Non-operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Non-operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Non-operating Thermal Shock):
-40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5...95% non-condensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10... 500 Hz
Altitude, operating, max 2000 m (6562 ft)
Shock, operating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
30 g
Shock, nonoperating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
Panel mount - 50 g
DIN mount - 40 g
Emissions CISPR 11
Group 1, Class A
ESD immunity IEC 61000-4-2:
4 kV contact discharges
8 kV air discharges
4 kV indirect
Radiated RF immunity IEC 61000-4-3:
10V/m with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 80…2700 MHz
EFT/B immunity IEC 61000-4-4:
±2 kV at 5 kHz on signal ports
Surge transient immunity IEC 61000-4-5:
±1 kV line-line(DM) and ±2 kV line-earth(CM) on signal ports
Conducted RF immunity IEC 61000-4-6:
10V rms with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 150 kHz...80 MHz
Publication 1762-IN009C-EN-P - July 2013
18     MicroLogix 1762-OW16 Relay Output Module
Derating Chart for each output of the 1762-OW16 Relay Output Module
Certifications